

Faculty Handbook Changes for AY18

Foreword – addition of definitions of the three classifications of “days” for clarification (pg. iii, 9/22/17)

Table of Contents:

Ch. 3.V. – Update title to reflect change made in Handbook text (pg. vii, 10/4/17)

Ch. 3.VII. – Update title to reflect change made in Handbook text (pg. viii, 10/4/17)

Ch. 7, V. – Delete title to reflect change made in Handbook text (pg. x, 10/4/17)

Chapter 3:

III.B.2.d. – add “business” for clarification (pg. 16, 9/22/17)

III.C.1. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 19, 9/29/17)

III.C.1. – clarify language for Library Faculty appointments (pg. 19, 10/27/17)

III.C.2. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 20, 9/29/17)

IV.A.3. – add “or the appropriate terminal degree” for clarification (pg. 22, 9/29/17)

IV.A.4. – add “or the appropriate terminal degree” for clarification (pg. 23, 9/29/17)

IV.B.2. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 23, 9/29/17)

IV.B.3. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 24, 9/29/17)

V. – remove “and advancement” from title to update language (pg. 25, 9/29/17)

VI.B.2. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 27, 9/22/17)

VI.C.1. – add “tenure and/or” for continuity with last year’s linkage of T&P (pg. 28, 9/22/17)

VI.C.2. – add “chair’s” for clarification of file (pg. 28, 9/22/17)

VI.D.2. – reorder paragraphs to clarify dean tenure and/or promotion process (pg. 29, 11/3/17)

VI.E.1. – add paragraph to clarify a provost’s tenure and/or promotion process (pg. 30, 11/3/17)

VII. – change “advancement” to “promotion” to update language (pg. 31, 9/29/17)

VII. A. – change “advancement” to “promotion” to update language (pg. 31, 9/29/17)

VII.B. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 31, 9/22/17)

VII.C. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 32, 9/29/17)

VII.D. change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pgs. 32-33, 9/29/17)

X.A.3. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 36, 9/22/17)

X.C.2.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 40, 9/22/17)

X.C.3.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)

X.C.3.c. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)

X.C.3.d. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)

X.C.4.c. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 42, 9/22/17)

X.C.5.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 42, 9/22/17)

X.C.5.o. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)

X.C.5.p. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)

X.C.6.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)

XI.6. – add “business” for clarification (pg. 47, 9/22/17)

XI.12. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 48, 9/22/17)

Chapter 4:

VII. – remove “or advancement” to update language (pg. 51, 9/29/17)

Chapter 5:

VI. – remove “work” for clarification (pg. 59, 10/4/17)

VIII. – remove “working” for clarification (pg. 60, 10/4/17)

Chapter 7:

I.H.1. – additional language to clarify the charge of the Faculty Handbook Committee (pg. 72, 9/29/17 and 10/13/17)

V.A.1-4. – Removal of obsolete Public Appearances Committee (pgs. 93 & 94, 10/6/17)